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Federagéo de Automobilismo de Sdo Paulo

RACING | EVENTS

XVIII Copa Sao Paulo Light 2025 5a Etapa
SENIORES GRAN / EXPERT Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km . .
10 TREINO - GRAND/EXPERT 12/06/2025 13:44 . . . .
Practice (20:00 Time) started at 13:43:17

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of O
5 46.312 +0.273 13:48:13.878 11 46.870 +0.518 13:58:37.1(
(52) EDU ROCHA 6 46.639 +0.600 13:49:00.517 12 46.563 +0.211 13:59:23.67
1 51.108 +5.358 13:44:44.963 7 46.517 +0.478 13:49:47.034 13 IR 14:00:10.0:
2 47.226 +1.476 13:45:32.189 8 46.404 +0.365 13:50:33.438 14 46.544 +0.192 14:00:56.5¢
3 46.473 +0.723 13:46:18.662 9 46.104 +0.065 13:51:19.542 15 46.596 +0.244 14:01:43.1¢
4 46.312 +0.562 13:47:04.974 10 4:52.636 +4:06.597 13:56:12.178 16 46.977 +0.625 14:02:30.17
5 45.939 +0.189 13:47:50.913 " 48.612 +2.573 13:57:00.790 17 46.420 +0.068 14:03:16.5¢
6 13:48:36.663 12 46.601 +0.562 13:57:47.391 18 46.527 +0.175 14:04:03.0¢
7 3:08.035 +2:22.285 13:51:44.698 13 46.128 +0.089 13:58:33.519
8 47.572 +1.822 13:52:32.270 14 46.228 +0.189 13:59:19.747 (10) JOSE RAUL GIRONDI
9 46.048 +0.298 13:53:18.318 15 46.170 +0.131 14:00:05.917 1 54.071 +7.687 13:44:25.22
10 46.037 +0.287 13:54:04.355 16 14:00:51.956 2 50.121 +3.737 13:45:15.34
11 45.966 +0.216 13:54:50.321 17 1:34.929 +48.890 14:02:26.885 3 47.805 +1.421 13:46:03.1¢
12 46.258 +0.508 13:55:36.579 18 47.337 +1.298 14:03:14.222 4 47.705 +1.321 13:46:50.8¢
13 46.194 +0.444 13:56:22.773 19 46.125 +0.086 14:04:00.347 5 47.413 +1.029 13:47:38.2€
14 46.319 +0.569 13:57:09.092 6 47111 +0.727 13:48:25.3¢
15 46.105 +0.355 13:57:55.197 (15) FERNANDO MEIRA 7 46.748 +0.364 13:49:12.12
16 2:29.461 +1:43.711 14:00:24.658 1 55.528 +9.310 13:46:01.033 8 47.433 +1.049 13:49:59.5¢
17 46.931 +1.181 14:01:11.589 2 49.182 +2.964 13:46:50.215 9 46.656 +0.272 13:50:46.21
18 46.119 +0.369 14:01:57.708 3 47.649 +1.431 13:47:37.864 10 46.699 +0.315 13:51:32.91
19 46.016 +0.266 14:02:43.724 4 47.155 +0.937 13:48:25.019 1 5:32.169 +4:45.785 13:57:05.08
20 47.919 +2.169 14:03:31.643 5 46.738 +0.520 13:49:11.757 12 49.030 +2.646 13:57:54.11
21 45.928 +0.178 14:04:17.571 6 46.712 +0.494 13:49:58.469 13 47.381 +0.997 13:58:41.4¢
7 46.711 +0.493 13:50:45.180 14 46.984 +0.600 13:59:28.4¢
(369) MARCOS HIAR 8 46.446 +0.228 13:51:31.626 15 46.607 +0.223 14:00:15.08
1 53.286 +7.451 13:44:50.825 9 46.586 +0.368 13:52:18.212 16 46.429 +0.045 14:01:01.5°
2 48.269 +2.434 13:45:39.094 10 3:55.414 +3:09.196 13:56:13.626 17 14:01:47.9C
3 46.864 +1.029 13:46:25.958 " 47.762 +1.544 13:57:01.388 18 46.530 +0.146 14:02:34.4¢
4 46.439 +0.604 13:47:12.397 12 46.703 +0.485 13:57:48.091 19 46.544 +0.160 14:03:20.97
5 46.234 +0.399 13:47:58.631 13 46.259 +0.041 13:58:34.350 20 46.398 +0.014 14:04:07.37
6 46.162 +0.327 13:48:44.793 14 13:59:20.568
7 46.173 +0.338 13:49:30.966 15 46.288 +0.070 14:00:06.856 (65) GUILHERME VENAZI
8 3:30.177 +2:44.342 13:53:01.143 16 1:11.043 +24.825 14:01:17.899 1 54.556 +8.154 13:44:33.64
9 51.705 +5.870 13:53:52.848 2 48.786 +2.384 13:45:22.4:
10 46.963 +1.128 13:54:39.811 (177) RICARDO CASTRO 3 47.254 +0.852 13:46:09.6¢
1 46.342 +0.507 13:55:26.153 1 53.345 +7.038 13:44:32.641 4 46.885 +0.483 13:46:56.5¢€
12 46.037 +0.202 13:56:12.190 2 48.612 +2.305 13:45:21.253 5 46.751 +0.349 13:47:43.31
13 45.942 +0.107 13:56:58.132 3 46.847 +0.540 13:46:08.100 6 46.458 +0.056 13:48:29.77
14 46.002 +0.167 13:57:44.134 4 46.685 +0.378 13:46:54.785 7 46.649 +0.247 13:49:16.4:
15 45.878 +0.043 13:58:30.012 5 46.499 +0.192 13:47:41.284 8 46.963 +0.561 13:50:03.3¢
16 45.913 +0.078 13:59:15.925 6 46.545 +0.238 13:48:27.829 9 6:29.823 +5:43.421 13:56:33.21
17 45.845 +0.010 14:00:01.770 7 46.700 +0.393 13:49:14.529 10 48.270 +1.868 13:57:21.4¢
18 45.966 +0.131 14:00:47.736 8 5:37.614 +4:51.307 13:54:52.143 11 46.868 +0.466 13:58:08.3¢
19 45.928 +0.093 14:01:33.664 9 1:01.156 +14.849 13:55:53.299 12 46.854 +0.452 13:58:55.2(
20 45.855 +0.020 14:02:19.519 10 47.808 +1.501 13:56:41.107 13 46.802 +0.400 13:59:42.0C
21 14:03:05.354 " 47.045 +0.738 13:57:28.152 14 46.714 +0.312 14:00:28.7
22 45.932 +0.097 14:03:51.286 12 46.696 +0.389 13:58:14.848 15 46.575 +0.173 14:01:15.2¢
13 13:59:01.155 16 46.520 +0.118 14:02:01.81
(11) ROBERTO ROCHA 14 1:21.449 +35.142 14:00:22.604 17 14:02:48.21
1 55.761 +9.727 13:44:20.616 15 47.566 +1.259 14:01:10.170 18 46.562 +0.160 14:03:34.77
2 1:07.982 +21.948 13:45:28.598 16 46.468 +0.161 14:01:56.638
3 47.441 +1.407 13:46:16.039 17 46.506 +0.199 14:02:43.144 (911) ROBERTO ALBUQUERQUE
4 46.814 +0.780 13:47:02.853 18 46.724 +0.417 14:03:29.868 1 52.560 +6.084 13:44:31.2¢
5 46.146 +0.112 13:47:48.999 19 46.445 +0.138 14:04:16.313 2 47.771 +1.295 13:45:19.0z
6 13:48:35.033 3 46.858 +0.382 13:46:05.8¢
7 46.343 +0.309 13:49:21.376 (88) CASSIANO BERNARDIS 4 46.881 +0.405 13:46:52.7¢€
8 46.342 +0.308 13:50:07.718 1 53.421 +7.069 13:47:35.233 5 46.552 +0.076 13:47:39.3
9 46.257 +0.223 13:50:53.975 2 47.926 +1.574 13:48:23.159 6 5:59.254 +5:12.778 13:53:38.57
10 2:41.649 +1:55.615 13:53:35.624 3 47.269 +0.917 13:49:10.428 7 50.965 +4.489 13:54:29.5°
1 47.641 +1.607 13:54:23.265 4 46.703 +0.351 13:49:57.131 8 48.253 +1.777 13:55:17.7¢
5 46.812 +0.460 13:50:43.943 9 46.919 +0.443 13:56:04.7(
(28) WELSON JACOMETTI 6 46.860 +0.508 13:51:30.803 10 46.790 +0.314 13:56:51.4¢
1 56.441 +10.402 13:45:02.062 7 46.677 +0.325 13:52:17.480 11 46.754 +0.278 13:57:38.25
2 49.577 +3.538 13:45:51.639 8 3:57.701 +3:11.349 13:56:15.181 12 46.515 +0.039 13:58:24.7¢
3 46.943 +0.904 13:46:38.582 9 48.403 +2.051 13:57:03.584 13 1:05.721 +19.245 13:59:30.4¢
4 48.984 +2.945 13:47:27.566 10 46.653 +0.301 13:57:50.237 14 49.799 +3.323 14:00:20.2€
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XVIII Copa S&o Paulo Light 2025 5a Etapa

SENIORES GRAN / EXPERT
10 TREINO - GRAND/EXPERT
Practice (20:00 Time) started at 13:43:17

Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km
12/06/2025 13:44 .

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of D
15 14:01:06.764 5 13:48:49.412
6 47.242 +0.438 13:49:36.654
(8) MUNIR ABOISSA 7 46.994 +0.190 13:50:23.648
1 51.310 +4.754 13:44:15.243 8 6:42.807 +5:56.003 13:57:06.455
2 48.163 +1.607 13:45:03.406 9 48.820 +2.016 13:57:55.275
3 47.678 +1.122 13:45:51.084 10 47.232 +0.428 13:58:42.507
4 47.229 +0.673 13:46:38.313 1" 47.867 +1.063 13:59:30.374
5 47.510 +0.954 13:47:25.823 12 47.440 +0.636 14:00:17.814
6 47.207 +0.651 13:48:13.030 13 46.977 +0.173 14:01:04.791
é 47.712 +1.156 13:49:00.742 14 47117 +0.313 14:01:51.908
8 46.825 +0.269 13:49:47.567 15 47.108 +0.304 14:02:39.016
9 46.864 +0.308 13:50:34.431 16 47.211 +0.407 14:03:26.227
10 6:52.647  +6:06.091 13:57:27.078 17 47.044 +0.240 14:04:13.271
11 49.528 +2.972 13:58:16.606
12 1:08.427 +21.871 13:59:25.033 (640) MARCOS KASSARDJIAN
13 47.866 +1.310 14:00:12.899 1 57.466 +10.142 13:44:31.146
14 46.879 +0.323 14:00:59.778 2 52.209 +4.885 13:45:23.355
15 m 14:01:46.334 3 48.737 +1.413 13:46:12.092
16 46.927 +0.371 14:02:33.261 4 47.775 +0.451 13:46:59.867
17 46.918 +0.362 14:03:20.179 5 47.602 +0.278 13:47:47.469
18 46.814 +0.258 14:04:06.993 6 13:48:34.793
7 47.803 +0.479 13:49:22.596
(57) JORGE BORELI
1 59.006 +12.443 13:44:24.292
2 51.903 +5.340 13:45:16.195
3 48.107 +1.544 13:46:04.302
4 47.512 +0.949 13:46:51.814
5 47.047 +0.484 13:47:38.861
6 46.833 +0.270 13:48:25.694
7 46.792 +0.229 13:49:12.486
8 5:19.885 +4:33.322 13:54:32.371
9 49.005 +2.442 13:55:21.376
10 1:23.607 +37.044 13:56:44.983
" 48.043 +1.480 13:57:33.026
12 47.276 +0.713 13:58:20.302
13 47.123 +0.560 13:59:07.425
14 46.894 +0.331 13:59:54.319
15 46.698 +0.135 14:00:41.017
16 46.688 +0.125 14:01:27.705
17 46.588 +0.025 14:02:14.293
18 46.571 +0.008 14:03:00.864
19 46.563 14:03:47.427
(1) SERGIO RAMOS
1 55.319 +8.708 13:44:22.035
2 48.825 +2.214 13:45:10.860
3 48.258 +1.647 13:45:59.118
4 47.660 +1.049 13:46:46.778
5 47.346 +0.735 13:47:34.124
6 47.000 +0.389 13:48:21.124
7 46.774 +0.163 13:49:07.898
8 1:41.850 +55.239 13:50:49.748
9 51.924 +5.313 13:51:41.672
10 47.121 +0.510 13:52:28.793
" 46.968 +0.357 13:53:15.761
12 13:54:02.372
13 46.915 +0.304 13:54:49.287
14 47.224 +0.613 13:55:36.511
15 47.242 +0.631 13:56:23.753
16 46.824 +0.213 13:57:10.577
(530) CARLOS ONIZUKA
1 53.111 +6.307 13:45:39.782
2 47.878 +1.074 13:46:27.660
3 47.842 +1.038 13:47:15.502
4 47.106 +0.302 13:48:02.608
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